900227778 07/09/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stawski Distributing Co., Inc.		06/01/2012	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Slaska Wytwornia Wodek Gatunkowych "Polmos" S.A.	
Street Address:	ul.Karpacka 11	
City:	Bielsko-Biala	
State/Country:	POLAND	
Postal Code:	43-316	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: POLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4113476	EXTRA ZYTNIA
Registration Number:	1856907	ZYTNIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: mskdocket@advitamip.com

Correspondent Name: Michele S. Katz

Address Line 1: 160 N Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 404-10257, 10258

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michele S. Katz

Address Line 1: 160 N. Wacker

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0163

TRADEMARK

D \$65.00 4113476

900227778

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele S. Katz	
Signature:	/Michele S. Katz/	
Date:	07/09/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment EXTRA ZYTNIA#page1.tif source=Assignment ZYTNIA#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0164

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Stawski Distributing Co., Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 2017 N. Mendell Street, Chicago, Illinois 60614 ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,113,476 for the mark EXTRA ZYTNIA ("Trademark Registration");

WHEREAS, Slaska Wytwornia Wodek Gatunkowych "Polmos" S.A., a Polish Corporation, having a principal place of business at ul.Karpacka 11, Bielsko-Biala, Poland 43-316 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, including but not limited to ten U.S. dollars (US \$ 10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee all Assignor's right, right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Registration and in accordance with which the Trademark Registration, are used, together with all common law rights of Assignor, including, without limitation, the right to bring action and recover for past infringement, if any, of the Trademark Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned representatives of Assignor and Assignee, being properly authorized to execute this Agreement, hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals.

STAWSKI DISTRIBUTING CO., INC.	SLASKA WYTWORNIA WODEK
elloul.	GATUNKOWYCH "POLMOS" S.A.
By Stanley O.Stawski	PREZES ZARZADU OYREKTOR NACZELNY By
Title President	Title. Robert Herbus
Datelczerwca2012	Date. 16.05.2012.

Sławski Distributing Co., Inc. 2017 No. MENDELL St. Chicago, IL 60614

Slaska Wytwómia Wódek Gatunkowych "POLMOS" S.A. 43-316 Bielsko-Biała, ul. Karpacka 11 Tel. 812-90-51 - Fax 818-75-84 - Tix 354242 NIP 547-004-88-57



M

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Stawski Distributing Co., Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 2017 N. Mendell Street, Chicago, Illinois 60614 ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,856,907 for the mark ZYTNIA ("Trademark Registration");

WHEREAS, Slaska Wytwornia Wodek Gatunkowych "Polmos" S.A., a Polish Corporation, having a principal place of business at ul.Karpacka 11, Bielsko-Biala, Poland 43-316 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, including but not limited to ten U.S. dollars (US \$ 10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee all Assignor's right, right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Registration and in accordance with which the Trademark Registration, are used, together with all common law rights of Assignor, including, without limitation, the right to bring action and recover for past infringement, if any, of the Trademark Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned representatives of Assignor and Assignee, being properly authorized to execute this Agreement, hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals.

STAWSKI DISTRIBUTING CO., INC. LOWL By STANCEY O. STAWSK. Title PREZIDEZ	SLASKA WYTWORNIA WODEK GATUNKOWYCH "POLMOS" S.A. PREZES ZARZADU DYREKTOR NACZELNY By Robert Herbus Title
Date CRERUSH 2012	Date 16.05.2012

Stawski Distributing Co., Inc. 2017 No. MENDELL St. Chicago, IL 60614 Slaska Wytwórnia Wócek Gatunkowych
"POLMOS" S.A.
43-316 Elelsko-Elela, ul. Karpacka 11
Tel. 812-60-51 - Fex 318-75-84 - Tix 354242
NIP 547-004-88-57

RECORDED: 07/09/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0166